
Pos Zone Points Pins+HCP All-Pts Pos Zone Ttl All-Pts Points Pins+HCP
1 North Queensland 77.0 19068 10 1 New South Wales 15 136.5 36848
2 South Australia 69.5 18185 9 2 Victoria 13 136.5 36352
3 Northern Territory 68.0 18747 8 3 Northern Territory 13 129.0 36832
4 Green Fusion 63.0 18597 7 4 North Queensland 12 129.0 36950
5 New South Wales 62.0 18407 6 5 South Queensland 10 123.0 36160
6 A.C.T. 60.5 18078 5 6 Green Fusion 10 121.0 36221
7 South Queensland 60.0 18054 4 7 South Australia 10 120.0 35590
8 Victoria 59.5 18166 3 8 Purple Fusion 9 123.5 35937
9 Tasmania 57.0 18528 2 9 A.C.T. 9 121.0 35940
10 Purple Fusion 53.5 17899 1 10 Tasmania 9 120.5 36570

Pos Zone Points Pins+HCP All-Pts
1 Victoria 77.0 18186 10
2 New South Wales 74.5 18441 9
3 Purple Fusion 70.0 18038 8
4 Tasmania 63.5 18042 7
5 South Queensland 63.0 18106 6
6 Northern Territory 61.0 18085 5
7 A.C.T. 60.5 17862 4
8 Green Fusion 58.0 17624 3
9 North Queensland 52.0 17882 2
10 South Australia 50.5 17405 1

Women's Pointscore

Combined Pointscore based on Allocated PointsMen's Pointscore

2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018



Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
EADIE Matt 188 12 158 1 167 190 189 1 201 1 905 5 181.00 3
DYER Alan 162 38 138 201 1 179 1 158 1 676 4 169.00 3
ABBEY Peter 165 35 144 170 192 1 156 180 1 842 5 168.40 2
ROUSELL Chris 175 25 227 1 175 166 225 1 193 1 986 5 197.20 3
MAKINS Richard 173 27 103 145 161 1 166 1 575 4 143.75 2
ROOTS Nicholas 172 28 205 1 155 191 551 3 183.67 1
HICKEY Lance 165 35 141 138 138 156 573 4 143.25 0
Total Team Pinfall 808 851 869 762 922 2 896 2 5108 30 170.27 4
Total Team Points 2 1 3 1 5 6 18
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
QUIRKE Jackie 170 30 169 1 181 1 198 1 190 1 738 4 184.50 4
WAYLING Rhiannon 145 55 172 1 157 1 112 441 3 147.00 2
HOGAN Toni 157 43 180 1 126 156 174 165 801 5 160.20 1
DYER Tess 153 47 175 1 146 200 1 181 1 124 826 5 165.20 3
STAIER Debbie 162 38 192 1 159 1 154 1 188 1 693 4 173.25 4
COOK Vikki 152 48 163 1 145 164 1 152 1 162 1 786 5 157.20 4
VAN DER MEER Debbie 178 22 163 170 164 154 651 4 162.75 0
Total Team Pinfall 850 2 768 926 2 817 2 746 829 4936 30 164.53 6
Total Team Points 6 1 7 5 2 3 24

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
JOYCE Ray 146 54 167 1 139 116 144 566 4 141.50 1
COOK Brad 189 11 209 198 223 1 203 1 833 4 208.25 2
WALKER Murray 183 17 194 1 183 227 1 202 1 182 988 5 197.60 3
FRANCIS Michael 145 55 142 1 150 106 149 547 4 136.75 1
PIETROWIEC Nathan 173 27 137 166 158 205 1 666 4 166.50 1
CHARRY Damien 166 34 187 1 160 182 1 207 1 172 1 908 5 181.60 4
BURCHELL Matt 180 20 215 1 213 1 164 163 1 755 4 188.75 3
Total Team Pinfall 947 2 860 846 760 1000 2 850 5263 30 175.43 4
Total Team Points 6 2 1 1 7 2 19
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
PIETROWIEC Suzie 153 47 182 1 139 148 166 1 182 1 817 5 163.40 3
HODGSON Tracy 151 49 201 1 182 179 1 175 125 862 5 172.40 2
COURI Tina 131 69 136 1 176 1 118 108 136 1 674 5 134.80 3
DOWTON Ros 163 37 179 162 1 170 1 167 1 159 1 837 5 167.40 4
ARCHER Dallas 150 50 168 1 195 1 147 157 1 134 801 5 160.20 3
FRANCIS Angela 179 21 168 194 1 191 1 195 1 144 892 5 178.40 3
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 855 2 871 2 800 2 841 2 761 2 755 4883 30 162.77 10
Total Team Points 6 4 5 5 5 3 28

Australian Capital Territory

2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

New South Wales



2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MISENER Mike 187 13 231 1 212 158 180 1 149 930 5 186.00 2
BYRNES Harley 183 17 201 235 1 247 1 205 1 141 1029 5 205.80 3
CLARKE Graeme 121 79 98 139 1 100 125 462 4 115.50 1
FRYER John 181 19 252 1 178 1 201 1 631 3 210.33 3
FEHER Craig 176 24 208 1 205 1 211 1 198 236 1 201 1 1259 6 209.83 5
SANDERSON Stuart 169 31 149 183 1 193 205 1 730 4 182.50 2
HENRY John 122 78 123 118 109 350 3 116.67 0
Total Team Pinfall 887 2 1027 2 958 2 779 859 881 2 5391 30 179.70 8
Total Team Points 4 5 7 1 2 5 24
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BRADLEY-RYALLS Janet 145 55 156 1 147 209 1 164 1 160 1 836 5 167.20 4
BAKER Heather 146 54 110 119 139 165 1 150 683 5 136.60 1
CLARKE Debbie 110 90 94 105 1 96 91 1 105 491 5 98.20 2
MINUTELLO Loretta 149 51 160 1 109 151 1 136 129 685 5 137.00 2
CAMISA Krystie 155 45 175 1 158 156 126 1 150 1 765 5 153.00 3
INCE Leonie 146 54 168 1 140 136 131 124 699 5 139.80 1
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 707 668 654 756 2 680 2 694 2 4159 30 138.63 6
Total Team Points 3 2 0 5 5 4 19

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
PRUNSTER Shane 144 56 159 144 1 170 1 168 1 177 1 818 5 163.60 4
GODKIN Andy 110 90 102 125 186 1 113 526 4 131.50 1
STRANGWAYS Matthew 185 15 201 1 175 233 1 168 1 777 4 194.25 3
SIMPSON Matthew 139 61 142 129 1 164 1 435 3 145.00 2
JUETT Greg 155 45 149 162 1 146 139 1 596 4 149.00 2
SARGENT Roland 171 29 181 252 1 182 155 156 926 5 185.20 1
BAMPTON Paul 170 30 138 172 161 1 254 1 227 1 952 5 190.40 3
Total Team Pinfall 729 864 2 877 2 839 2 858 2 863 2 5030 30 167.67 10
Total Team Points 0 5 4 6 5 6 26
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COWAN Cherylynn 170 30 179 1 172 1 180 1 174 166 871 5 174.20 3
HOLT Chris 146 54 147 149 146 1 135 577 4 144.25 1
ARNOLD Katrina 127 73 125 117 1 176 1 130 1 548 4 137.00 3
WHITE Kathryn 155 45 114 157 1 166 149 586 4 146.50 1
BENNETTS Uschi 140 60 143 1 180 1 171 1 140 180 1 138 1 952 6 158.67 5
COOPER Emily 135 65 112 145 1 114 371 3 123.67 1
NICEFORO Cherry 148 52 170 1 159 1 136 129 594 4 148.50 2
Total Team Pinfall 695 796 773 2 752 802 681 4499 30 149.97 2
Total Team Points 2 3 7 2 2 2 18

North Queensland

Northern Territory



2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
WILLIS Kym 116 84 0 0 0.00 0
HANNAM Neville 163 37 180 1 174 1 232 1 170 139 895 5 179.00 3
PRICE Brahm 175 25 163 1 160 200 1 213 1 175 1 911 5 182.20 4
KEMP Michael 172 28 183 200 170 1 155 120 828 5 165.60 1
LOWNSBOROUGH Mark 151 49 154 1 159 179 1 150 1 155 1 797 5 159.40 4
SMITH Shane 191 9 190 1 248 1 166 230 1 159 993 5 198.60 3
MYERS Redmond 177 23 211 1 156 204 1 189 1 188 948 5 189.60 3
Total Team Pinfall 898 2 920 937 2 894 2 942 2 781 5372 30 179.07 8
Total Team Points 7 2 4 6 6 1 26
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ROSS Jess 156 44 147 1 169 1 147 180 1 185 1 828 5 165.60 4
TURNER Pam 145 55 142 157 1 157 1 159 1 164 779 5 155.80 3
LILLIE Ainslee 140 60 135 105 131 119 490 4 122.50 0
STONELAKE Bronwyn 124 76 128 1 131 108 143 113 1 623 5 124.60 2
FINLAY Mary 161 39 149 186 1 190 1 129 174 828 5 165.60 2
COOK Kerry 171 29 225 1 160 172 184 1 156 178 1075 6 179.17 2
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 791 2 781 2 771 709 757 814 2 4623 30 154.10 6
Total Team Points 5 4 2 2 2 4 19

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
KNORR Lindsay 171 29 224 1 166 177 161 1 728 4 182.00 2
CREATI Virgil 146 54 141 123 101 365 3 121.67 0
HINE Ronald 186 14 154 224 1 204 1 193 1 229 1 215 1 1219 6 203.17 5
STEVENSEN Paul 183 17 203 1 211 232 1 179 215 1 225 1 1265 6 210.83 4
DOBSON Mark 171 29 186 1 157 155 498 3 166.00 1
SMITH Peter 106 94 80 95 102 277 3 92.33 0
WILLIS David 170 30 189 1 185 1 150 0.5 183 1 180 1 887 5 177.40 4.5
Total Team Pinfall 850 2 927 840 856 943 2 823 2 5239 30 174.63 6
Total Team Points 5 2 3 1.5 6 5 22.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
LUM Helen 158 42 154 119 155 1 140 568 4 142.00 1
GREGORY Jamie 136 64 155 1 143 156 1 165 1 170 1 789 5 157.80 4
LANE Anna 166 34 136 137 146 419 3 139.67 0
PARENTE Lisa 155 45 178 1 152 157 179 1 191 1 857 5 171.40 3
MUELLER Stephanie 136 64 140 107 1 119 148 1 514 4 128.50 2
WARD Leisa 152 48 132 135 134 1 151 1 146 1 698 5 139.60 3
HANSEN Amber 141 59 157 1 135 156 1 121 569 4 142.25 2
Total Team Pinfall 719 694 2 686 749 771 2 795 2 4414 30 147.13 6
Total Team Points 1 5 0 3 6 6 21

South Australia

South Queensland



2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
TABRETT Martin 181 19 173 1 232 1 214 199 174 1 992 5 198.40 3
BROOMHALL Adrian 170 30 200 1 192 1 163 555 3 185.00 2
MURFET Josh 194 6 193 203 233 1 189 818 4 204.50 1
CRIPPS Patrick 162 38 164 1 170 1 193 1 162 1 161 850 5 170.00 4
WRIGHT Wayne 140 60 151 1 146 128 114 539 4 134.75 1
SMITH Steve 171 29 186 1 189 1 192 1 160 171 898 5 179.60 3
CLARKE Brian 159 41 133 199 1 129 177 1 638 4 159.50 2
Total Team Pinfall 836 934 2 975 2 875 2 873 797 5290 30 176.33 6
Total Team Points 3 5 6 5 1 2 22
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
STANLEY Teresa 149 51 175 1 147 136 164 1 137 1 759 5 151.80 3
TABRETT Sue 158 42 174 1 158 1 126 138 177 1 773 5 154.60 3
TUBB Shirleen 130 70 130 1 109 128 108 475 4 118.75 1
WESTWARD Allison 145 55 182 1 141 1 137 126 143 729 5 145.80 2
KNAGGS Lisa 143 57 161 1 133 130 165 1 119 160 1 868 6 144.67 3
HAYES Lynne 139 61 100 158 1 140 1 188 1 157 1 743 5 148.60 4
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 792 2 737 662 763 2 668 725 4347 30 144.90 4
Total Team Points 6 3 2 5 1 3 20

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CANTY Thomas 162 38 196 1 175 1 203 1 166 1 740 4 185.00 4
SCHMIDT Ashley 166 34 150 1 183 147 141 621 4 155.25 1
COSTABILE Gino 172 28 175 1 168 147 490 3 163.33 1
MASON Clarrie 167 33 176 1 168 147 0.5 178 157 826 5 165.20 1.5
KILBY Lance 181 19 170 178 1 193 1 160 232 1 933 5 186.60 3
WEBSTER Matthew 133 67 161 141 1 141 1 156 150 1 749 5 149.80 3
PETERS Ross 180 20 234 1 186 1 203 1 158 781 4 195.25 3
Total Team Pinfall 853 908 2 903 831 2 782 863 2 5140 30 171.33 6
Total Team Points 3 6 3 5.5 0 5 22.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CARLSSON Kirsten 158 42 174 146 175 1 119 163 777 5 155.40 1
RICHARDSON Christina 163 37 179 166 1 177 1 139 128 789 5 157.80 2
WRIGHT Stephanie 143 57 149 1 192 1 155 1 146 1 642 4 160.50 4
GUNN Krystal 173 27 195 1 189 1 200 1 181 188 1 953 5 190.60 4
ABRAHAM Leandra 122 78 105 125 139 1 138 1 507 4 126.75 2
ROWE Pru  175 25 206 1 162 165 190 723 4 180.75 1
ADDICOAT Tanya 143 57 123 1 142 111 376 3 125.33 1
Total Team Pinfall 776 2 856 2 873 2 747 2 750 765 2 4767 30 158.90 10
Total Team Points 4 6 5 4 2 4 25

Tasmania

Victoria



2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SPENDER Phil 184 16 206 1 195 1 163 191 1 187 942 5 188.40 3
McLAREN Michael 172 28 169 151 129 449 3 149.67 0
PEACOCK Ben 133 67 123 111 118 1 131 1 483 4 120.75 2
LIM Daniel 162 38 129 142 178 1 174 1 623 4 155.75 2
JARMAN David 143 57 169 1 123 172 143 607 4 151.75 1
JAENKE Gary 167 33 190 202 161 159 176 888 5 177.60 0
SMITH Andrew 158 42 159 168 183 162 1 150 822 5 164.40 1
Total Team Pinfall 853 857 741 745 800 818 4814 30 160.47 0
Total Team Points 1 2 0 2 2 2 9
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COOK Kimberley 149 51 177 1 167 1 167 165 1 148 1 824 5 164.80 4
PETRIS Rhiannon 156 44 185 152 1 173 1 144 181 1 835 5 167.00 3
STRUK Shirley 137 63 153 158 1 167 1 178 1 138 794 5 158.80 3
WHEELER Sue 146 54 166 126 156 1 156 114 718 5 143.60 1
CANTY Debbie 131 69 130 133 132 1 136 112 643 5 128.60 1
ROGERS Terral 162 38 176 1 151 172 1 150 182 831 5 166.20 2
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 810 739 2 802 2 784 816 2 694 4645 30 154.83 6
Total Team Points 1 4 7 2 5 1 20

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Stephen 167 33 157 161 182 203 175 1 878 5 175.60 1
TONNIES Manny 144 56 140 132 1 129 1 119 520 4 130.00 2
SOEMA Will 167 33 170 1 177 1 143 1 149 639 4 159.75 3
COLLINGS Hayden 168 32 212 1 171 1 180 1 170 733 4 183.25 3
VRSELJA James 165 35 177 1 235 1 198 1 151 761 4 190.25 3
OXFORD Brett 168 32 174 162 145 137 618 4 154.50 0
WARD Stephen 158 42 151 182 171 1 161 176 841 5 168.20 1
Total Team Pinfall 795 2 959 2 829 2 837 2 793 777 4990 30 166.33 8
Total Team Points 4 5 4 6 1 1 21
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MASON Emma 123 77 146 132 1 104 136 150 1 668 5 133.60 2
DEEGAN Louise 168 32 161 156 171 201 1 144 833 5 166.60 1
RODSTED Ebony 162 38 141 162 157 169 1 183 1 812 5 162.40 2
MURPHY Melinda 152 48 155 1 122 168 1 199 1 135 779 5 155.80 3
MURPHY Sharon 158 42 157 1 161 164 171 1 167 1 820 5 164.00 3
BROADBENT Tracy 156 44 162 176 1 158 143 136 775 5 155.00 1
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 765 743 756 833 811 2 779 2 4687 30 156.23 4
Total Team Points 1 3 0 2 5 5 16

Green Fusion

Purple Fusion



Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
EADIE Matt 186 14 157 180 230 1 143 171 0.5 1786 10 178.60 4.5
DYER Alan 163 37 136 138 137 189 1 145 1421 9 157.89 4
ABBEY Peter 165 35 185 1 204 1 176 1 1407 8 175.88 5
ROUSELL Chris 180 20 147 203 1 157 176 1 1669 9 185.44 5
MAKINS Richard 166 34 164 1 188 161 1 1088 7 155.43 4
ROOTS Nicholas 174 26 155 170 211 1 203 1 145 1435 8 179.38 3
HICKEY Lance 160 40 195 1 195 1 193 1 178 1 174 1508 9 167.56 4
Total Team Pinfall 820 872 2 933 2 917 0 853 0 811 10314 60 171.90 8
Total Team Points 2 4 6 3 3 1.5 37.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
QUIRKE Jackie 173 27 152 231 1 117 128 151 141 1658 10 165.80 5
WAYLING Rhiannon 145 55 121 139 113 125 163 1 125 1227 9 136.33 3
HOGAN Toni 157 43 114 144 0.5 156 1 190 1 126 0.5 157 1 1688 11 153.45 5
DYER Tess 156 44 826 5 165.20 3
STAIER Debbie 164 36 192 1 150 175 1 194 1 159 171 1 1734 10 173.40 8
COOK Vikki 153 47 191 1 161 1 130 1 185 1 148 177 1 1778 11 161.64 9
VAN DER MEER Debbie 174 26 651 4 162.75 0
Total Team Pinfall 770 825 691 822 2 747 0 771 9562 60 159.37 8
Total Team Points 2 2.5 3 5 1.5 3 41

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
JOYCE Ray 145 55 122 168 1 120 976 7 139.43 2
COOK Brad 193 7 163 160 181 1337 7 191.00 2
WALKER Murray 186 14 194 212 1 191 232 1 203 1 192 2212 11 201.09 6
FRANCIS Michael 143 57 130 1 141 157 1 975 7 139.29 3
PIETROWIEC Nathan 171 29 134 195 1 170 172 1 1337 8 167.13 3
CHARRY Damien 170 30 162 191 1 172 179 1 189 1 169 1970 11 179.09 7
BURCHELL Matt 181 19 202 192 192 1 179 1 157 1677 9 186.33 5
Total Team Pinfall 843 885 830 953 2 863 0 847 10484 60 174.73 6
Total Team Points 0 3 1 7 2 2 34
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
PIETROWIEC Suzie 155 45 118 223 1 140 165 227 1 147 1837 11 167.00 5
HODGSON Tracy 156 44 175 1 157 163 1 150 1 162 1 1669 10 166.90 6
COURI Tina 132 68 146 1 156 1 156 1 147 1 99 1378 10 137.80 7
DOWTON Ros 164 36 175 190 1 163 1 168 164 1697 10 169.70 6
ARCHER Dallas 152 48 135 139 0.5 169 157 1 1401 9 155.67 4.5
FRANCIS Angela 178 22 147 183 1 176 1 166 1 161 1725 10 172.50 6
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 721 850 2 832 2 801 2 829 2 791 9707 60 161.78 18
Total Team Points 2 4.5 6 6 4 2 52.5

2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

New South Wales

Australian Capital Territory



2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MISENER Mike 186 14 138 222 1 245 1 181 1 1716 9 190.67 5
BYRNES Harley 189 11 169 203 244 1 181 1 1826 9 202.89 5
CLARKE Graeme 119 81 104 135 1 147 1 144 1 992 8 124.00 4
FRYER John 186 14 213 1 193 1 167 147 143 1494 8 186.75 5
FEHER Craig 186 14 192 215 0.5 224 1 182 2072 10 207.20 6.5
SANDERSON Stuart 172 28 171 1 151 154 189 1 191 1 1586 9 176.22 5
HENRY John 121 79 136 145 1 117 1 114 862 7 123.14 2
Total Team Pinfall 793 2 819 874 954 2 876 2 841 2 10548 60 175.80 16
Total Team Points 4 2 1.5 7 5 5 48.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BRADLEY-RYALLS Janet 150 50 156 1 179 1 163 1 165 143 1642 10 164.20 7
BAKER Heather 143 57 120 171 136 134 1 134 1 1378 10 137.80 3
CLARKE Debbie 106 94 100 108 1 97 74 870 9 96.67 3
MINUTELLO Loretta 145 55 145 141 150 1 156 159 1 1436 10 143.60 4
CAMISA Krystie 154 46 171 137 152 1 199 147 1 136 1707 11 155.18 5
INCE Leonie 144 56 160 1 131 138 1 169 1 112 1409 10 140.90 4
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 696 673 749 2 792 2 689 0 684 8442 60 140.70 10
Total Team Points 1 2 5 4 3 2 36

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
PRUNSTER Shane 149 51 153 152 1 153 141 1417 9 157.44 5
GODKIN Andy 114 86 98 106 92 822 7 117.43 1
STRANGWAYS Matthew 187 13 215 1 216 0.5 204 226 1 200 1 1838 9 204.22 6.5
SIMPSON Matthew 140 60 155 1 153 1 178 1 130 158 1 1209 8 151.13 6
JUETT Greg 153 47 137 156 156 147 1 1192 8 149.00 3
SARGENT Roland 174 26 175 1 234 1 235 1 179 143 1892 10 189.20 4
BAMPTON Paul 175 25 174 168 165 1 157 1616 9 179.56 4
Total Team Pinfall 718 882 2 937 2 796 0 818 0 805 9986 60 166.43 14
Total Team Points 2 5 5.5 0 2 3 43.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COWAN Cherylynn 171 29 180 158 1 159 157 190 1 156 1871 11 170.09 5
HOLT Chris 145 55 170 1 122 151 1 129 146 1 1295 9 143.89 4
ARNOLD Katrina 129 71 122 98 137 112 1017 8 127.13 3
WHITE Kathryn 153 47 195 1 164 1 159 1 179 1 1283 8 160.38 5
BENNETTS Uschi 145 55 199 155 1 134 116 156 1 1712 11 155.64 7
COOPER Emily 133 67 104 137 145 1 757 6 126.17 2
NICEFORO Cherry 148 52 109 133 152 1 988 7 141.14 3
Total Team Pinfall 775 642 772 703 0 750 2 782 2 8923 60 148.72 6
Total Team Points 1 2 2 1 5 6 35

North Queensland

Northern Territory



2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
WILLIS Kym 116 84 172 1 106 89 367 3 122.33 1
HANNAM Neville 167 33 145 1 135 197 1 138 1510 9 167.78 5
PRICE Brahm 176 24 213 1 199 1 217 1 210 1 200 187 2137 11 194.27 8
KEMP Michael 170 30 182 192 1 201 1 173 1 182 1758 10 175.80 4
LOWNSBOROUGH Mark 153 47 169 1 162 154 1 157 1439 9 159.89 6
SMITH Shane 193 7 204 1 234 1 171 182 216 1 2000 10 200.00 6
MYERS Redmond 180 20 208 1 164 152 1472 8 184.00 4
Total Team Pinfall 942 2 885 2 884 2 814 2 906 2 880 10683 60 178.05 18
Total Team Points 7 4 5 4 5 1 52
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ROSS Jess 158 42 160 1 181 1 170 182 160 181 1862 11 169.27 6
TURNER Pam 147 53 176 1 170 118 144 1 125 1512 10 151.20 5
LILLIE Ainslee 136 64 135 163 1 119 91 998 8 124.75 1
STONELAKE Bronwyn 124 76 112 1 107 133 1 114 1089 9 121.00 4
FINLAY Mary 162 38 192 1 167 139 145 199 1 1670 10 167.00 4
COOK Kerry 173 27 148 206 1 179 178 149 165 1 2100 12 175.00 4
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 747 2 893 2 777 676 0 731 0 784 9231 60 153.85 10
Total Team Points 5 6 0 0 2 2 34

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
KNORR Lindsay 173 27 141 193 1 181 1 197 1 183 158 0.5 1781 10 178.10 5.5
CREATI Virgil 141 59 171 1 156 1 134 1 157 1 983 7 140.43 4
HINE Ronald 191 9 157 146 166 1688 9 187.56 5
STEVENSEN Paul 191 9 183 169 232 1 223 1 175 157 2404 12 200.33 6
DOBSON Mark 170 30 168 1 202 1 147 1015 6 169.17 3
SMITH Peter 103 97 114 116 1 141 1 648 6 108.00 2
WILLIS David 171 29 207 1 174 1 146 201 1 163 1 1778 10 177.80 8.5
Total Team Pinfall 802 853 843 2 944 2 840 2 776 2 10297 60 171.62 14
Total Team Points 1 3 6 6 4 5.5 48
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
LUM Helen 154 46 159 1 104 127 958 7 136.86 2
GREGORY Jamie 141 59 134 1 127 170 177 1 114 1511 10 151.10 6
LANE Anna 161 39 185 160 209 1 175 1148 7 164.00 1
PARENTE Lisa 159 41 198 1 212 1 140 155 1562 9 173.56 5
MUELLER Stephanie 134 66 169 1 158 120 144 1 144 1 1249 9 138.78 5
WARD Leisa 148 52 126 135 145 1 204 1 1308 9 145.33 5
HANSEN Amber 141 59 142 138 1 147 149 1 137 1282 9 142.44 4
Total Team Pinfall 802 2 785 680 793 0 790 2 754 2 9018 60 150.30 12
Total Team Points 6 1 1 1 6 4 40

South Australia

South Queensland



2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
TABRETT Martin 185 15 215 1 192 1 195 187 1 186 1 1967 10 196.70 7
BROOMHALL Adrian 172 28 174 193 201 146 1269 7 181.29 2
MURFET Josh 196 4 168 177 209 211 1 201 1784 9 198.22 2
CRIPPS Patrick 164 36 177 1 168 1 171 156 177 1 1699 10 169.90 7
WRIGHT Wayne 138 62 152 1 114 156 1 155 1 154 1 1270 9 141.11 5
SMITH Steve 173 27 170 1 157 1225 7 175.00 4
CLARKE Brian 159 41 141 151 160 177 1 1267 8 158.38 3
Total Team Pinfall 846 877 821 897 0 855 2 895 2 10481 60 174.68 10
Total Team Points 3 2 1 1 5 6 40
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
STANLEY Teresa 149 51 141 180 1 150 1 135 151 1516 10 151.60 5
TABRETT Sue 157 43 180 1 135 121 144 1353 9 150.33 4
TUBB Shirleen 127 73 145 1 125 149 1 129 1 141 1 1164 9 129.33 5
WESTWARD Allison 145 55 150 1 161 1 151 1 183 1 172 1 121 1667 11 151.55 7
KNAGGS Lisa 143 57 119 1 139 172 1 174 1 184 1 1656 11 150.55 7
HAYES Lynne 141 59 140 1 142 1 142 117 174 1 1458 10 145.80 7
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 756 2 682 2 733 2 771 2 754 0 771 2 8814 60 146.90 14
Total Team Points 6 5 4 6 3 5 49

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CANTY Thomas 167 33 168 167 192 1 122 1389 8 173.63 5
SCHMIDT Ashley 163 37 137 156 1 124 1038 7 148.29 2
COSTABILE Gino 170 30 204 1 117 167 1 159 1 1137 7 162.43 4
MASON Clarrie 166 34 209 1 182 1 149 1 206 1 190 1 1762 10 176.20 6.5
KILBY Lance 182 18 191 1 160 145 187 1616 9 179.56 4
WEBSTER Matthew 137 63 148 1 143 1 160 158 114 1472 10 147.20 5
PETERS Ross 183 17 158 147 178 188 1 161 1613 9 179.22 4
Total Team Pinfall 869 2 776 791 833 0 807 0 811 10027 60 167.12 8
Total Team Points 5 2 1 3 3 2 38.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CARLSSON Kirsten 157 43 218 1 171 147 191 1 148 1 1652 10 165.20 4
RICHARDSON Christina 161 39 169 169 1 117 1244 8 155.50 3
WRIGHT Stephanie 146 54 148 1 140 1 159 1 148 1 1237 8 154.63 8
GUNN Krystal 177 23 140 155 1 179 161 1588 9 176.44 5
ABRAHAM Leandra 123 77 156 1 139 1 91 141 1 1034 8 129.25 5
ROWE Pru  176 24 184 163 1 147 1 183 1 226 1 1626 9 180.67 5
ADDICOAT Tanya 139 61 194 1 123 152 1 146 121 1112 8 139.00 3
Total Team Pinfall 900 2 736 2 755 857 2 759 0 719 2 9493 60 158.22 18
Total Team Points 6 5 2 7 1 5 51

Tasmania

Victoria



2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SPENDER Phil 185 15 213 1 182 1 195 229 207 1 181 2149 11 195.36 6
McLAREN Michael 168 32 157 1 153 157 162 1 1078 7 154.00 2
PEACOCK Ben 130 70 125 1 147 1 133 112 1000 8 125.00 4
LIM Daniel 160 40 148 128 162 169 1 1230 8 153.75 3
JARMAN David 144 56 152 118 97 147 1121 8 140.13 1
JAENKE Gary 169 31 182 177 1 145 181 1 190 1 1763 10 176.30 3
SMITH Andrew 159 41 140 1 158 1 115 1235 8 154.38 3
Total Team Pinfall 844 2 755 2 793 702 0 819 2 849 2 9576 60 159.60 8
Total Team Points 5 5 2 0 4 5 30
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COOK Kimberley 153 47 181 1 159 1 136 215 1 150 1 1665 10 166.50 8
PETRIS Rhiannon 158 42 150 169 1 197 1 183 1 184 1 1718 10 171.80 7
STRUK Shirley 142 58 132 1 124 144 1 130 1 130 1454 10 145.40 6
WHEELER Sue 145 55 136 125 124 180 1 125 1408 10 140.80 2
CANTY Debbie 130 70 137 1 113 173 1 147 1 119 1332 10 133.20 4
ROGERS Terral 163 37 171 1 176 1 211 1 132 0.5 185 1 1706 10 170.60 6.5
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 726 2 712 849 2 801 0 776 2 774 2 9283 60 154.72 14
Total Team Points 5 2 7 3 5.5 5 47.5

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Stephen 169 31 186 1 192 1 163 155 163 1 1737 10 173.70 4
TONNIES Manny 140 60 164 1 172 1 205 1 159 1 162 1382 9 153.56 6
SOEMA Will 165 35 197 1 152 169 168 1325 8 165.63 4
COLLINGS Hayden 171 29 203 1 187 1 213 1 159 1 160 1 1655 9 183.89 8
VRSELJA James 170 30 214 1 191 1 190 185 1541 8 192.63 5
OXFORD Brett 165 35 187 193 1 166 1164 7 166.29 1
WARD Stephen 160 40 175 224 1 152 136 1528 9 169.78 2
Total Team Pinfall 948 2 913 2 939 2 929 2 775 0 838 2 10332 60 172.20 18
Total Team Points 6 5 6 4 2 4 48
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MASON Emma 125 75 141 115 137 1 107 1 125 1293 10 129.30 4
DEEGAN Louise 167 33 204 1 175 1 171 1 204 1 179 1766 10 176.60 5
RODSTED Ebony 162 38 168 165 1 182 1 149 146 1622 10 162.20 4
MURPHY Melinda 153 47 130 152 152 1 173 140 1526 10 152.60 4
MURPHY Sharon 159 41 150 162 157 138 145 1 1572 10 157.20 4
BROADBENT Tracy 155 45 140 1 117 159 1 171 117 1479 10 147.90 3
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 793 747 2 784 2 775 0 766 2 706 9258 60 154.30 10
Total Team Points 1 5 5 2 4 1 34

Purple Fusion

Green Fusion



Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
EADIE Matt 184 16 196 1 205 1 192 1 199 1 165 2743 15 182.87 8.5
DYER Alan 160 40 134 168 1 145 180 1 173 2221 14 158.64 6
ABBEY Peter 168 32 159 1 172 200 1 217 1 2155 12 179.58 8
ROUSELL Chris 179 21 170 189 1 155 1 191 1 172 1 2546 14 181.86 9
MAKINS Richard 167 33 168 143 1 189 1 168 1756 11 159.64 6
ROOTS Nicholas 174 26 170 1 177 163 1945 11 176.82 4
HICKEY Lance 166 34 139 1 149 176 165 2137 13 164.38 5
Total Team Pinfall 798 883 2 906 2 837 2 922 0 843 0 15503 90 172.26 14
Total Team Points 3 5 5 5 4 1 60.5
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
QUIRKE Jackie 168 32 149 170 155 1 158 141 141 2572 16 160.75 6
WAYLING Rhiannon 141 59 115 124 138 1 123 165 1 143 2035 15 135.67 5
HOGAN Toni 155 45 161 192 1 180 1 153 1 129 127 1 2630 17 154.71 9
DYER Tess 156 44 826 5 165.20 3
STAIER Debbie 166 34 192 1 173 1 137 1 169 1 151 155 2711 16 169.44 12
COOK Vikki 156 44 146 1 167 129 0.5 165 1 162 1 143 1 2690 17 158.24 13.5
VAN DER MEER Debbie 174 26 651 4 162.75 0
Total Team Pinfall 763 826 739 2 768 2 748 0 709 0 14115 90 156.83 12
Total Team Points 2 2 6.5 5 2 2 60.5

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
JOYCE Ray 143 57 133 1 160 1 146 1 152 1 1567 11 142.45 6
COOK Brad 189 11 142 211 1 233 1 233 1 188 205 1 2549 13 196.08 6
WALKER Murray 190 10 198 177 201 1 190 1 158 3136 16 196.00 8
FRANCIS Michael 143 57 161 127 158 1 1421 10 142.10 4
PIETROWIEC Nathan 170 30 165 1 159 1 154 1815 11 165.00 5
CHARRY Damien 171 29 201 1 161 1 213 1 172 1 194 1 2911 16 181.94 12
BURCHELL Matt 182 18 166 195 1 195 198 1 2431 13 187.00 7
Total Team Pinfall 799 875 921 2 941 2 903 2 907 2 15830 90 175.89 14
Total Team Points 2 3 6 6 5 6 62
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
PIETROWIEC Suzie 159 41 184 1 161 155 1 151 145 2633 16 164.56 7
HODGSON Tracy 157 43 169 1 183 1 124 161 1 202 1 2508 15 167.20 10
COURI Tina 133 67 130 1 166 1 143 111 131 1 2059 15 137.27 10
DOWTON Ros 165 35 147 177 1 165 148 165 1 2499 15 166.60 8
ARCHER Dallas 152 48 129 165 1 157 1 194 1 2046 13 157.38 7.5
FRANCIS Angela 176 24 192 1 191 168 176 1 159 142 2753 16 172.06 8
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 804 2 848 2 767 768 756 0 848 2 14498 90 161.09 24
Total Team Points 6 4 2 2 3 5 74.5

2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

New South Wales

Australian Capital Territory



2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MISENER Mike 188 12 236 1 191 178 1 203 1 204 1 2728 14 194.86 9
BYRNES Harley 190 10 163 189 153 239 1 198 1 2768 14 197.71 7
CLARKE Graeme 122 78 110 158 1 177 1 159 1 158 1 1754 13 134.92 8
FRYER John 183 17 278 1 194 1 161 0.5 138 2265 12 188.75 7.5
FEHER Craig 189 11 257 1 154 258 1 2741 13 210.85 8.5
SANDERSON Stuart 171 29 163 216 1 172 1 223 1 197 1 2557 14 182.64 9
HENRY John 122 78 127 1 121 134 1 1244 10 124.40 4
Total Team Pinfall 1044 2 864 842 887 2 921 2 951 2 16057 90 178.41 24
Total Team Points 5 2 2.5 6 6 7 77
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BRADLEY-RYALLS Janet 153 47 178 156 159 1 172 1 129 2436 15 162.40 9
BAKER Heather 142 58 133 166 1 118 151 1 97 2043 15 136.20 5
CLARKE Debbie 104 96 77 95 1 138 1 112 1 1292 13 99.38 6
MINUTELLO Loretta 146 54 168 1 145 1 107 154 1 140 1 2150 15 143.33 8
CAMISA Krystie 155 45 140 129 145 1 149 159 2429 16 151.81 6
INCE Leonie 143 57 135 165 1 183 1 153 128 126 2299 16 143.69 6
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 653 783 2 709 707 689 0 666 0 12649 90 140.54 12
Total Team Points 1 5 2 3 3 2 52

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
PRUNSTER Shane 149 51 125 118 217 1 151 160 1 2188 14 156.29 7
GODKIN Andy 112 88 76 101 1 94 1093 10 109.30 2
STRANGWAYS Matthew 192 8 204 170 0.5 208 1 226 1 2646 13 203.54 9
SIMPSON Matthew 143 57 173 1 157 1 158 1 194 1 144 1 2035 13 156.54 11
JUETT Greg 152 48 151 150 1 161 180 155 1989 13 153.00 4
SARGENT Roland 178 22 204 192 1 130 2418 13 186.00 5
BAMPTON Paul 173 27 183 1 165 171 149 1 188 2472 14 176.57 6
Total Team Pinfall 708 2 794 794 2 854 2 832 2 873 2 14841 90 164.90 24
Total Team Points 4 2 4.5 4 5 5 68
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COWAN Cherylynn 170 30 192 1 191 1 152 178 1 146 171 2901 17 170.65 8
HOLT Chris 145 55 192 1 167 181 113 1948 13 149.85 5
ARNOLD Katrina 127 73 125 1 153 1 126 1 94 1515 12 126.25 6
WHITE Kathryn 156 44 160 165 1 157 1 143 136 2044 13 157.23 7
BENNETTS Uschi 146 54 125 1 168 1 158 1 163 1 128 1 2454 16 153.38 12
COOPER Emily 132 68 140 1 117 121 1 1135 9 126.11 4
NICEFORO Cherry 145 55 125 140 130 1383 10 138.30 3
Total Team Pinfall 794 2 831 2 773 2 714 2 695 2 650 0 13380 90 148.67 16
Total Team Points 5 5 5 5 4 2 61

North Queensland

Northern Territory



2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
WILLIS Kym 117 83 123 1 139 157 1 102 888 7 126.86 3
HANNAM Neville 164 36 163 196 1 168 1 183 1 143 2363 14 168.79 8
PRICE Brahm 183 17 176 1 182 1 149 193 1 190 3027 16 189.19 11
KEMP Michael 173 27 162 179 1 157 156 2412 14 172.29 5
LOWNSBOROUGH Mark 154 46 167 151 127 1884 12 157.00 6
SMITH Shane 194 6 204 1 256 1 192 1 167 188 3007 15 200.47 9
MYERS Redmond 179 21 169 1 162 0.5 130 156 2089 12 174.08 5.5
Total Team Pinfall 835 2 901 883 2 773 762 0 833 0 15670 90 174.11 22
Total Team Points 6 2.5 5 2 2 0 69.5
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ROSS Jess 161 39 130 131 141 162 140 2566 16 160.38 6
TURNER Pam 147 53 127 179 1 150 1 171 1 153 1 2292 15 152.80 9
LILLIE Ainslee 134 66 120 192 1 139 0.5 119 113 1 1681 13 129.31 3.5
STONELAKE Bronwyn 122 78 103 1 124 103 80 1499 13 115.31 5
FINLAY Mary 163 37 181 1 165 1 150 158 210 1 184 1 2718 16 169.88 8
COOK Kerry 172 28 146 166 165 1 144 167 2888 17 169.88 5
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 680 739 737 733 767 2 757 2 13644 90 151.60 14
Total Team Points 2 2 1.5 2 4 5 50.5

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
KNORR Lindsay 173 27 134 159 143 1 212 1 2429 14 173.50 7.5
CREATI Virgil 144 56 114 166 137 1400 10 140.00 4
HINE Ronald 186 14 161 195 172 1 170 171 202 1 2759 15 183.93 7
STEVENSEN Paul 191 9 172 215 1 157 148 184 136 3416 18 189.78 7
DOBSON Mark 170 30 207 1 180 161 1563 9 173.67 4
SMITH Peter 106 94 88 120 1 128 984 9 109.33 3
WILLIS David 173 27 217 1 155 213 1 205 1 137 2705 15 180.33 11.5
Total Team Pinfall 772 844 2 793 877 849 0 824 0 15256 90 169.51 16
Total Team Points 1 4 3 1 1 2 60
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
LUM Helen 150 50 163 1 149 128 1398 10 139.80 3
GREGORY Jamie 142 58 117 109 126 1 133 1 1996 14 142.57 8
LANE Anna 165 35 191 1 158 166 1 1663 10 166.30 3
PARENTE Lisa 162 38 189 1 170 1 180 1 211 1 155 140 2607 15 173.80 9
MUELLER Stephanie 137 63 138 1 150 151 1 142 109 1939 14 138.50 7
WARD Leisa 149 51 144 1 157 1 167 1 121 171 1 2068 14 147.71 9
HANSEN Amber 141 59 141 107 124 127 1781 13 137.00 4
Total Team Pinfall 748 2 804 755 2 755 2 635 0 737 2 13452 90 149.47 20
Total Team Points 5 3 5 4 1 5 63

South Queensland

South Australia



2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
TABRETT Martin 187 13 159 183 166 171 1 255 1 2901 15 193.40 9
BROOMHALL Adrian 173 27 194 194 1 167 171 183 181 2359 13 181.46 3
MURFET Josh 195 5 255 1 225 1 202 1 162 144 2772 14 198.00 5
CRIPPS Patrick 165 35 202 1 180 1 194 1 133 2408 14 172.00 10
WRIGHT Wayne 140 60 189 1 143 1 152 149 156 1 2059 14 147.07 8
SMITH Steve 172 28 1225 7 175.00 4
CLARKE Brian 158 42 142 168 168 180 1 114 2039 13 156.85 4
Total Team Pinfall 886 2 943 2 906 899 798 0 850 0 15763 90 175.14 14
Total Team Points 4 5 2 3 1 2 57
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
STANLEY Teresa 150 50 142 157 1 123 131 1 153 2222 15 148.13 7
TABRETT Sue 155 45 123 150 1 141 202 1 168 1 2137 14 152.64 7
TUBB Shirleen 129 71 131 118 131 1 131 131 1806 14 129.00 6
WESTWARD Allison 147 53 141 1 179 1 117 126 122 2352 16 147.00 9
KNAGGS Lisa 146 54 150 163 119 0.5 127 147 2362 16 147.63 7.5
HAYES Lynne 141 59 123 151 134 140 1 128 1 2134 15 142.27 9
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 679 780 2 628 664 752 2 696 0 13013 90 144.59 18
Total Team Points 1 5 0.5 2 4 2 63.5

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CANTY Thomas 166 34 149 187 1 169 186 1 2080 12 173.33 7
SCHMIDT Ashley 160 40 143 132 145 158 178 1 1794 12 149.50 3
COSTABILE Gino 168 32 156 1 155 1 227 1 140 1815 11 165.00 7
MASON Clarrie 170 30 157 1 158 150 2227 13 171.31 7.5
KILBY Lance 180 20 202 1 202 1 158 175 2353 13 181.00 6
WEBSTER Matthew 138 62 134 120 159 123 2008 14 143.43 5
PETERS Ross 179 21 203 1 234 1 185 226 1 177 191 1 2829 15 188.60 8
Total Team Pinfall 808 889 2 834 834 2 896 2 818 2 15106 90 167.84 16
Total Team Points 3 5 1 4 3 5 59.5
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CARLSSON Kirsten 161 39 157 150 205 1 159 1 176 1 2499 15 166.60 7
RICHARDSON Christina 160 40 151 175 136 1706 11 155.09 3
WRIGHT Stephanie 147 53 160 1 186 1 161 1 170 140 1 2054 13 158.00 12
GUNN Krystal 174 26 163 1 185 179 1 157 194 1 2466 14 176.14 8
ABRAHAM Leandra 124 76 116 1 121 1 100 1 1371 11 124.64 8
ROWE Pru  177 23 170 222 1 180 178 1 204 1 2580 14 184.29 8
ADDICOAT Tanya 141 59 188 1 195 1 101 133 1729 12 144.08 5
Total Team Pinfall 778 2 828 838 2 878 743 2 847 2 14405 90 160.06 26
Total Team Points 6 2 5 2 5 6 77

Tasmania

Victoria



2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SPENDER Phil 189 11 255 1 201 1 183 1 188 213 1 3189 16 199.31 10
McLAREN Michael 166 34 161 160 1 152 1 1551 10 155.10 4
PEACOCK Ben 130 70 126 85 131 137 1479 12 123.25 4
LIM Daniel 159 41 153 1 137 138 162 1820 12 151.67 4
JARMAN David 141 59 146 1 174 114 157 1 159 1 1871 13 143.92 4
JAENKE Gary 170 30 177 1 153 0.5 160 136 2389 14 170.64 4.5
SMITH Andrew 156 44 134 166 1 168 1 156 1 158 1 2017 13 155.15 7
Total Team Pinfall 736 2 885 2 729 2 797 764 0 829 2 14316 90 159.07 16
Total Team Points 5 4.5 4 3 2 5 53.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COOK Kimberley 156 44 202 136 191 145 1 120 2459 15 163.93 9
PETRIS Rhiannon 162 38 181 1 162 1 175 1 176 1 140 180 1 2732 16 170.75 12
STRUK Shirley 140 60 110 145 1 137 109 1955 14 139.64 7
WHEELER Sue 143 57 149 1 156 1 146 136 1 167 1 2162 15 144.13 6
CANTY Debbie 131 69 124 178 1 103 148 1 105 1990 15 132.67 6
ROGERS Terral 165 35 178 0.5 153 191 1 149 1 180 1 2557 15 170.47 10
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 742 851 2 705 843 2 679 0 752 2 13855 90 153.94 20
Total Team Points 2.5 5 2 5 3 5 70

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Stephen 169 31 141 166 1 129 143 2316 14 165.43 5
TONNIES Manny 147 53 162 1 165 169 1 164 1 2042 13 157.08 9
SOEMA Will 166 34 158 1 144 171 163 1 1961 12 163.42 6
COLLINGS Hayden 174 26 186 1 162 176 213 1 225 1 2617 14 186.93 11
VRSELJA James 175 25 141 178 140 152 2152 12 179.33 5
OXFORD Brett 167 33 166 214 1 221 1 155 1920 11 174.55 3
WARD Stephen 162 38 162 142 1 172 181 1 128 2313 14 165.21 4
Total Team Pinfall 792 796 828 828 921 2 824 0 15321 90 170.23 20
Total Team Points 2 2 2 1 6 2 63
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MASON Emma 125 75 136 1 130 0.5 106 1 88 111 1864 15 124.27 6.5
DEEGAN Louise 171 29 158 195 1 191 1 170 1 163 1 170 2813 16 175.81 9
RODSTED Ebony 162 38 162 1 148 167 206 1 159 1 142 2606 16 162.88 7
MURPHY Melinda 152 48 157 1 134 142 1 171 1 2130 14 152.14 7
MURPHY Sharon 157 43 157 149 1 144 2022 13 155.54 5
BROADBENT Tracy 152 48 165 0.5 144 166 1 137 179 1 160 2430 16 151.88 5.5
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 799 2 757 803 2 763 2 731 2 754 0 13865 90 154.06 18
Total Team Points 4.5 2 5.5 5 6 1 58

Green Fusion

Fusion



Pos Men Zone D1Ave Pinfall Games ScrAve Pts OverAve Pos Women Zone D1Ave Pinfall Games ScrAve Pts OverAve
1 FEHER Craig NQ 176 2741 13 210.85 8.5 +34.85 1 PARENTE Lisa SQ 155 2607 15 173.80 9 +18.80
2 COLLINGS Hayden GF 168 2617 14 186.93 11 +18.93 2 BRADLEY-RYALLS Janet NQ 145 2436 15 162.40 9 +17.40
3 STRANGWAYS Matthew NT 185 2646 13 203.54 9 +18.54 3 HODGSON Tracy NSW 151 2508 15 167.20 10 +16.20
4 SIMPSON Matthew NT 139 2035 13 156.54 11 +17.54 4 WRIGHT Stephanie VIC 143 2054 13 158.00 12 +15.00
5 CHARRY Damien NSW 166 2911 16 181.94 12 +15.94 5 COOK Kimberley PF 149 2459 15 163.93 9 +14.93
6 SPENDER Phil PF 184 3189 16 199.31 10 +15.31 6 PETRIS Rhiannon PF 156 2732 16 170.75 12 +14.75
7 SARGENT Roland NT 171 2418 13 186.00 5 +15.00 7 BENNETTS Uschi NT 140 2454 16 153.38 12 +13.38
8 BYRNES Harley NQ 183 2768 14 197.71 7 +14.71 8 DYER Tess ACT 153 826 5 165.20 3 +12.20
9 ABBEY Peter ACT 165 2155 12 179.58 8 +14.58 9 PIETROWIEC Suzie NSW 153 2633 16 164.56 7 +11.56

10 VRSELJA James GF 165 2152 12 179.33 5 +14.33 10 ROWE Pru  VIC 175 2580 14 184.29 8 +9.29
11 PRICE Brahm SA 175 3027 16 189.19 11 +14.19 11 FINLAY Mary SA 161 2718 16 169.88 8 +8.88
12 CLARKE Graeme NQ 121 1754 13 134.92 8 +13.92 12 CARLSSON Kirsten VIC 158 2499 15 166.60 7 +8.60
13 SANDERSON Stuart NQ 169 2557 14 182.64 9 +13.64 13 ROGERS Terral PF 162 2557 15 170.47 10 +8.47
14 TONNIES Manny GF 144 2042 13 157.08 9 +13.08 14 DEEGAN Louise GF 168 2813 16 175.81 9 +7.81
15 WALKER Murray NSW 183 3136 16 196.00 8 +13.00 15 TURNER Pam SA 145 2292 15 152.80 9 +7.80
16 TABRETT Martin TAS 181 2901 15 193.40 9 +12.40 16 STAIER Debbie ACT 162 2711 16 169.44 12 +7.44
17 PRUNSTER Shane NT 144 2188 14 156.29 7 +12.29 17 ARCHER Dallas NSW 150 2046 13 157.38 7.5 +7.38
18 BROOMHALL Adrian TAS 170 2359 13 181.46 3 +11.46 18 GREGORY Jamie SQ 136 1996 14 142.57 8 +6.57
19 CANTY Thomas VIC 162 2080 12 173.33 7 +11.33 19 COURI Tina NSW 131 2059 15 137.27 10 +6.27
20 WILLIS Kym SA 116 888 7 126.86 3 +10.86 20 COOK Vikki ACT 152 2690 17 158.24 13.5 +6.24
21 WEBSTER Matthew VIC 133 2008 14 143.43 5 +10.43 21 KNAGGS Lisa TAS 143 2362 16 147.63 7.5 +4.63
22 WILLIS David SQ 170 2705 15 180.33 11.5 +10.33 22 ROSS Jess SA 156 2566 16 160.38 6 +4.38
23 CRIPPS Patrick TAS 162 2408 14 172.00 10 +10.00 23 HOLT Chris NT 146 1948 13 149.85 5 +3.85
24 SMITH Shane SA 191 3007 15 200.47 9 +9.47 24 DOWTON Ros NSW 163 2499 15 166.60 8 +3.60
25 PETERS Ross VIC 180 2829 15 188.60 8 +8.60 25 HAYES Lynne TAS 139 2134 15 142.27 9 +3.27
26 MISENER Mike NQ 187 2728 14 194.86 9 +7.86 26 GUNN Krystal VIC 173 2466 14 176.14 8 +3.14
27 FRYER John NQ 181 2265 12 188.75 7.5 +7.75 27 STRUK Shirley PF 137 1955 14 139.64 7 +2.64
28 WARD Stephen GF 158 2313 14 165.21 4 +7.21 28 ABRAHAM Leandra VIC 122 1371 11 124.64 8 +2.64
29 COOK Brad NSW 189 2549 13 196.08 6 +7.08 29 MUELLER Stephanie SQ 136 1939 14 138.50 7 +2.50
30 WRIGHT Wayne TAS 140 2059 14 147.07 8 +7.07 30 WHITE Kathryn NT 155 2044 13 157.23 7 +2.23
31 BURCHELL Matt NSW 180 2431 13 187.00 7 +7.00 31 WESTWARD Allison TAS 145 2352 16 147.00 9 +2.00
32 ROUSELL Chris ACT 175 2546 14 181.86 9 +6.86 32 CANTY Debbie PF 131 1990 15 132.67 6 +1.67
33 STEVENSEN Paul SQ 183 3416 18 189.78 7 +6.78 33 MASON Emma GF 123 1864 15 124.27 6.5 +1.27
34 BAMPTON Paul NT 170 2472 14 176.57 6 +6.57 34 ADDICOAT Tanya VIC 143 1729 12 144.08 5 +1.08
35 OXFORD Brett GF 168 1920 11 174.55 3 +6.55 35 RODSTED Ebony GF 162 2606 16 162.88 7 +0.88
36 LOWNSBOROUGH Mark SA 151 1884 12 157.00 6 +6.00 36 COWAN Cherylynn NT 170 2901 17 170.65 8 +0.65
37 HANNAM Neville SA 163 2363 14 168.79 8 +5.79 37 LANE Anna SQ 166 1663 10 166.30 3 +0.30
38 ROOTS Nicholas ACT 172 1945 11 176.82 4 +4.82 38 MURPHY Melinda GF 152 2130 14 152.14 7 +0.14
39 MASON Clarrie VIC 167 2227 13 171.31 7.5 +4.31 39 ARNOLD Katrina NT 127 1515 12 126.25 6 -0.75
40 MURFET Josh TAS 194 2772 14 198.00 5 +4.00 40 STANLEY Teresa TAS 149 2222 15 148.13 7 -0.87
41 SMITH Steve TAS 171 1225 7 175.00 4 +4.00 41 TUBB Shirleen TAS 130 1806 14 129.00 6 -1.00
42 JAENKE Gary PF 167 2389 14 170.64 4.5 +3.64 42 COOK Kerry SA 171 2888 17 169.88 5 -1.12
43 SMITH Peter SQ 106 984 9 109.33 3 +3.33 43 WHEELER Sue PF 146 2162 15 144.13 6 -1.87
44 DOBSON Mark SQ 171 1563 9 173.67 4 +2.67 44 HOGAN Toni ACT 157 2630 17 154.71 9 -2.29
45 KNORR Lindsay SQ 171 2429 14 173.50 7.5 +2.50 45 INCE Leonie NQ 146 2299 16 143.69 6 -2.31
46 HENRY John NQ 122 1244 10 124.40 4 +2.40 46 MURPHY Sharon GF 158 2022 13 155.54 5 -2.46
47 JARMAN David PF 143 1871 13 143.92 4 +0.92 47 CAMISA Krystie NQ 155 2429 16 151.81 6 -3.19
48 KEMP Michael SA 172 2412 14 172.29 5 +0.29 48 HANSEN Amber SQ 141 1781 13 137.00 4 -4.00
49 KILBY Lance VIC 181 2353 13 181.00 6 0.00 49 BROADBENT Tracy GF 156 2430 16 151.88 5.5 -4.13
50 HICKEY Lance ACT 165 2137 13 164.38 5 -0.62 50 WARD Leisa SQ 152 2068 14 147.71 9 -4.29
51 GODKIN Andy NT 110 1093 10 109.30 2 -0.70 51 TABRETT Sue TAS 158 2137 14 152.64 7 -5.36
52 ARCHER Stephen GF 167 2316 14 165.43 5 -1.57 52 MINUTELLO Loretta NQ 149 2150 15 143.33 8 -5.67
53 JUETT Greg NT 155 1989 13 153.00 4 -2.00 53 FRANCIS Angela NSW 179 2753 16 172.06 8 -6.94
54 HINE Ronald SQ 186 2759 15 183.93 7 -2.07 54 RICHARDSON Christina VIC 163 1706 11 155.09 3 -7.91
55 CLARKE Brian TAS 159 2039 13 156.85 4 -2.15 55 STONELAKE Bronwyn SA 124 1499 13 115.31 5 -8.69
56 SMITH Andrew PF 158 2017 13 155.15 7 -2.85 56 COOPER Emily NT 135 1135 9 126.11 4 -8.89
57 FRANCIS Michael NSW 145 1421 10 142.10 4 -2.90 57 QUIRKE Jackie ACT 170 2572 16 160.75 6 -9.25
58 MYERS Redmond SA 177 2089 12 174.08 5.5 -2.92 58 WAYLING Rhiannon ACT 145 2035 15 135.67 5 -9.33
59 DYER Alan ACT 162 2221 14 158.64 6 -3.36 59 NICEFORO Cherry NT 148 1383 10 138.30 3 -9.70
60 JOYCE Ray NSW 146 1567 11 142.45 6 -3.55 60 BAKER Heather NQ 146 2043 15 136.20 5 -9.80
61 SOEMA Will GF 167 1961 12 163.42 6 -3.58 61 CLARKE Debbie NQ 110 1292 13 99.38 6 -10.62
62 EADIE Matt ACT 188 2743 15 182.87 8.5 -5.13 62 LILLIE Ainslee SA 140 1681 13 129.31 3.5 -10.69
63 CREATI Virgil SQ 146 1400 10 140.00 4 -6.00 63 VAN DER MEER Debbie ACT 178 651 4 162.75 0 -15.25
64 COSTABILE Gino VIC 172 1815 11 165.00 7 -7.00 64 LUM Helen SQ 158 1398 10 139.80 3 -18.20
65 PIETROWIEC Nathan NSW 173 1815 11 165.00 5 -8.00 65 Vacant GF 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00
66 PEACOCK Ben PF 133 1479 12 123.25 4 -9.75 66 Vacant PF 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00
67 LIM Daniel PF 162 1820 12 151.67 4 -10.33 67 Vacant NQ 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00
68 MAKINS Richard ACT 173 1756 11 159.64 6 -13.36 68 Vacant NSW 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00
69 SCHMIDT Ashley VIC 166 1794 12 149.50 3 -16.50 69 Vacant SA 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00
70 McLAREN Michael PF 172 1551 10 155.10 4 -16.90 70 Vacant TAS 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00

2018 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Oz Tenpin Chirnside Park, Victoria - 20th, 21st, 22nd August 2018

Individual Statistics and Team of the Year Standings
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